
LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 933 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08th February, 2024 

ETHANOL OPERATED ENGINES 

933.  SHRI MANOJ KOTAK: 
 SHRIMATI RAKSHA NIKHIL KHADSE: 
  

पेᮝोिलयम और ᮧाकृितक गैस मंᮢ ी 

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop an engine which can operate 
hundred per cent on Ethanol as a fuel to replace the high valued petroleum 
products and if so, the details thereof; 

(b) whether the Government has received any feedback for such development for 
usage of hundred per cent ethanol operated engine suitable to replace electric 
vehicles and other use engines; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

पेᮝोिलयम और ᮧाकृितक गैस मंᮢ ालय मᱶ रा᭔य मंᮢ ी 
 (᮰ी राम᳡ेर तेली)  

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & 
NATURAL GAS  

 (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b) & (c): Dose not arise in view of (a) above. 

***** 


